

BID RESULTS

Project: **2021 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project
UPRR/USDA CIPP Lining (#C21-35)**

Bid Opening: **Tuesday, June 8, 2021 at 2:00 PM**

Location: City Hall, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, CA 94706

Staff called for bids and the following were received:

Southwest Pipelines & Trenchless Corporation

\$407,840.00

Michels Corporation

\$544,942.00

The above results may include errors and/or omissions by the bidder. Bids are referred to staff for review.

City of Albany
2021 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project – UPRR/USDA CIPP Lining
Contract No.: C21-35

Bid Summary

Bidder	Total
Southwest Pipelines & Trenchless Corporation*	\$407,840.00
Michels Corporation	\$544,942.00

* Apparent Low Bidder

Engineer's Estimate \$500,000

CITY OF ALBANY

2021 SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT UPRR/USDA CIPP LINING: BID RESULTS-CONTRACT NO. C21-35

Bid opening: 2:00 pm, Tuesday, June 8, 2021

Location: City of Albany City Hall at 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	ENGINEER ESTIMATE		SOUTHWEST PIPELINES & TRENCHLESS CORPORATION*		MICHEL'S CORPORATION	
				UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	BASE BID								
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION & WPCP	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 51,869	\$ 51,869
2	18" CIPP LINER	139	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,275	\$ 174	\$ 24,186	\$ 245	\$ 34,055
3	24" CIPP LINER	877	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 241,175	\$ 186	\$ 163,122	\$ 262	\$ 229,774
4	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD (UPRR) 24" CIPP LINER	112	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,600	\$ 316	\$ 35,392	\$ 372	\$ 41,664
5	CONSTRUCT LATERAL CONNECTION WITH TOP HAT SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 10,527	\$ 10,527
6	REHABILITATE 4 FT DIAMETER EXISTING MANHOLES WITH MORTAR BASE COAT AND CORROSION BARRIER COATING SYSTEM	73	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500	\$ 470	\$ 34,310	\$ 358	\$ 26,134
7	REHABILITATE 6 FT x 6 FT SQUARE EXISTING MANHOLES WITH MORTAR BASE COAT AND CORROSION BARRIER COATING SYSTEM	42	VF	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500	\$ 741	\$ 31,122	\$ 537	\$ 22,554
8	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400	\$ 3,500	\$ 28,000	\$ 5,053	\$ 40,424
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND NOTIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,546	\$ 5,546
10	PERMITS AND LICENSES (ALLOWANCE)	1	TBD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	INTERNAL TELEVISIONING OF SEWER MAINS	2,276	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,380	\$ 8	\$ 18,208	\$ 14	\$ 31,864
12	AIR TESTING OF MANHOLES AND SEWER PIPES	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 8,674	\$ 8,674
13	GROUND PENETRATING RADAR (GPS) SURVEY	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 1,857	\$ 1,857
14	SURFACE RESTORATION ON USDA PROPERTY (ALLOWANCE)	1	TBD	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
15	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	1	TBD	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 491,830		\$ 407,840		\$ 544,942

*APPARENT LOW BIDDER (Based on lowest total of Base Bid)